**Evergreen Union School District** 

## **NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING** EVERGREEN INSTITUTE OF EXCELLENCE CHARTER (TK-12) PETITION RENEWAL

## 2019/2020

Pursuant to California Education Codes 47605 and 47607, the governing board of the Evergreen Union School District shall hold a public hearing on the provisions of the proposed petition renewal for Evergreen Institute of Excellence, a dependent Home School Charter (TK-12).

This hearing is scheduled during the regular meeting of the Evergreen School District Board of Education as follows:

## Tuesday, May 12, 2020 5:00 p.m.

Evergreen Union School District Evergreen Middle School Library 19500 Learning Way, Cottonwood, CA 96022-9602 (530) 347-3411

Posted 04/28/20